PosName
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Robert Meredith
Daniel Dalmedo
Peter Grist
Daniel Rowen
Stephen Holdcroft
Charlie Staveley
ScottBeverley
Tony Farnsworth
Fraser Bain
David Clarke
Garry Hodgkins
Edward Stead

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Gary Whitehouse
Matthew Pollard
Stephen Rose
Jack Easthope
Paul Andrew
Christian Harle
Jaroslav Sosko
Matt Fairlamb
lan Cutler
Chris Bannister
Carl Beard
Mark Fantom
Gareth Briggs

Xenofon Gogouvitis

Tony Cheema
Mark Connell
Andrew Wood
Matthew Kinsella
Nick Stringer
Richard Davies
Richard Horne
Chris Cleaver
Simon Poynton
Peter Hickman

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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Tom Holden

A Tsolakis

Phil King

Daniel Geisler
Habib Farazmand
Johnathan Ritchie
Brett Elesmore
Andrew Monro
Dean Lucas

Phil Edwards
Kristian Karasz
David Lewis

Paul Anderson
William Trippett
Andy Wetherill
Andy Harris
Robert Edwards
Tom Ranger
Andrew Hoole

Andrew Wadsworth

Martin Cheatle
John Dowd
Shangxi Wen

Club

Club

Club

Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 24th September 2022

- Masters Men Stage 1 — Final Results

Leg Time
TiptonHarM A
BirminghaM
TeamBath M
NuneatonHM A
TiptonHarM B
LeamingtnM
BromsgrovM
WorcesterM A
MansfieldM
SevernAcM
HarborougM
RoyalSuttM

18:59
19:21
19:34
19:48
20:41
20:50
21:16
21:41
22:02
22:06
22:15
22:27

26

Hugh Davies
Joe Phillips
David Norman
Simeon Whiting
David Ratcliffe
Andrew Dyall

Daniel Allen

Jim Clarke
Tahir Akhtar

Kevin Peace
Garry Palmer

Andrew Manning

Richard Buchanan

WorcesterM B
Stroud&D M
WolverhamM A
BournvillM A
Dudley&StM
WolverhamM B

Chris Hamerhodges NuneatonHM B

Solihull M
SparkhillM A
BournvillM B
SparkhillM B
CenturionM
BournvillM C
WolverhamM C

- Masters Men Stage 2 — Final Results

TiptonHarM A
BirminghaM
TeamBath M
NuneatonHM A
LeamingtnM
WorcesterM A
BromsgrovM
WorcesterM B
Stroud&D M
RoyalSuttM
SevernAcM
TiptonHarM B
WolverhamM A
BournvillM A
WolverhamM B
MansfieldM
Dudley&StM
NuneatonHM B
SparkhillM A
BournvillM B
Solihull M
CenturionM
HarborougM
BournvillM C

19:39
19:48
21:09
22:24
21:52
21:15
22:04
21:21
21:39
22:10
23:09
24:52
22:24
23:04
23:28
26:08
25:05
26:25
24:14
24:35
26:54

Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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52:55-
1:01:53+ 1

25 Ben Mescam
Fastest runners over stage 2:
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Gary Whitehouse
Matthew Pollard
Stephen Rose
Christian Harle
Matt Fairlamb
lan Cutler

Paul Andrew
Jaroslav Sosko
Chris Bannister

10 Gareth Briggs
11 Jack Easthope

WolverhamM C

TiptonHarM A
BirminghaM
TeamBath M
WorcesterM A
WorcesterM B
Stroud&D M
LeamingtnM
BromsgrovM
RoyalSuttM
WolverhamM A
NuneatonHM A

- Masters Men Stage 3 — Final Results
Fastest runners over stage 3:

TiptonHarM A
BirminghaM
TeamBath M
WorcesterM A
LeamingtnM
NuneatonHM A
BromsgrovM
SevernAcM
RoyalSuttM
WorcesterM B
TiptonHarM B
WolverhamM A
BournvillM A
Stroud&D M
MansfieldM
NuneatonHM B
WolverhamM B
HarborougM
BournvillM B
SparkhillM A
CenturionM
Solihull M
BournvillM C

20:09
20:.01
21:34
19:54
20:22
21:30
21:09
22:22
23.06
24:25
22:44
22:34
22:48
25:51
24:19
24:01
27:34
22:25
24:40
25:37

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

58:47
59:10

1:02:17
1.02:50+
1:03:04
1:03:42-
1:04:29
1:07:37+
1:07:43+
1:08:15-
1:08:17+
1:08:20+
1:09:20+
1:10:09-
1:12:29+
1:14:19+
1:14:42-
1:15:20+
1:16:31+
1:16:39-
1:19:47+
1:20:37-
1:30:38+
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Daniel Geisler

A Tsolakis

Tom Holden
Habib Farazmand
Brett Elesmore
Johnathan Ritchie
Phil King

Andrew Monro
Tom Ranger

10 David Lewis

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

WorcesterM A
BirminghaM
TiptonHarM A
LeamingtnM
BromsgrovM
NuneatonHM A
TeamBath M
SevernAcM
HarborougM
WolverhamM A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

25:38 1:04:06+ 1

19:39
19:48
21:09
21:15
21:21
21:39
21:52
22:04
22:10
22:24
22:24

19:54
20:01
20:09
20:22
21:09
21:30
21:34
22:22
22:25
22:34
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PosName

Michael Burgess
Darren Perry
Ewen Malloch
Ben Dunnett
Jason Hill

Luke O’gorman
Eric Fowler
Steve Ulfig
Matthew Bennett
Stefan Sternkopf
David Howells
Tom Robinson
Robert Sedgley
Jamie Mcallister
N Hitchcroft
Mark lllidge
Nicky Wall
Daniel Wilson
Andrew Law
Stephen Davies
Russell Lane
Paul Lloyd

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Robert Vaughan
Dean Hill

Robbie Campbell
James Donald
David Gemmell
John Knibb

Paul Smith
Robert Cartwright
Steve Marklew
Richard Boseley
Owen Jarman
Grant Whigham
David Mole

C Jurevicius

Lee Partridge
James Gillum
Michael Edwards
Edward O'neill
Michael Podmore
Andy Rea

Ivan Colton

10 John Knibb

Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 24th September 2022

- Masters Men Stage 4 — Final Results

Club
BirminghaM
TiptonHarM A
TeamBath M
WorcesterM A
LeamingtnM
BromsgrovM
NuneatonHM A
WolverhamM A
RoyalSuttM
WorcesterM B
SevernAcM
BournvillM A
TiptonHarM B
HarborougM
Stroud&D M
WolverhamM B
NuneatonHM B
BournvillM B
SparkhillM A
MansfieldM
CenturionM
Solihull M

19:50
20:18
21:44
21:32
21:49
21:34
23:15

1:19:00+
1:19:05-
1:24:01
1:24:22
1:24:53
1:26:03+
1:26:57-
1:29:56+
1:30:42
1:31:57
1:31:59-
1:33:35+
1:34:51-
1:38:36+
1:39:04-
1:40:08+
1:41:14-
1:43:48+
1:44:43+
1:45:27-
1:47:30
1:49:22

Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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23

Anthony Hayward

BournvillM C

Fastest runners over stage 4:

1

\V]

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Michael Burgess
Darren Perry
Ben Dunnett
Luke O’gorman
Steve Ulfig

Ewen Malloch
Jason Hill
Matthew Bennett
Eric Fowler
Jamie Mcallister

BirminghaM
TiptonHarM A
WorcesterM A
BromsgrovM
WolverhamM A
TeamBath M
LeamingtnM
RoyalSuttM
NuneatonHM A
HarborougM

- Masters Men Stage 5 — Final Results

Club
BirminghaM
TiptonHarM A
WorcesterM A
TeamBath M
BromsgrovM
LeamingtnM
NuneatonHM A
WolverhamM A
RoyalSuttM
SevernAcM
WorcesterM B
BournvillM A
TiptonHarM B
Stroud&D M
WolverhamM B
NuneatonHM B
HarborougM
SparkhillM A
BournvillM B
CenturionM
MansfieldM

LeamingtnM

20:18
21:59
19:39
20:54

1:39:18
1:41:04
1:44:01+
1:44:55-
1:46:57+
1:48:26-
1:49:43
1:50:58
1:55:03
1:56:16+
1:56:47-
1:56:56
1:57:56
2:04:56+
2:05:41+
2:06:31+
2:09:39-
2:11:09+
2:11:58-
2:15:27+
2:16:16-

- Masters Men Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

James Marshall
Martin Williams
Mark Fritchley
Andrew Fooks
Kevin Fisher
lan Mansell
Shaun Bennett
Dave Potter
Subodh Dave
Stewart Bond
Nick Hitchings
Adrian England

Club
BirminghaM
TiptonHarM A
WorcesterM A
TeamBath M
BromsgrovM
NuneatonHM A
WolverhamM A
LeamingtnM
RoyalSuttM
BournvillM A
WorcesterM B
SevernAcM

Laurence HeathcockTiptonHarM B

Lee Christmas
Steven Hargrave
Roger Grand

Stroud&D M
NuneatonHM B
WolverhamM B

19:22
20:19
20:30
20:04
21:38
20:16
22:52
27:26
23:50
22:54
23:16
24:44
28:26
23:56
22:47
23:43

1:58:40
2:01:23
2:04:31
2:04:59
2:08:35
2:09:59+
2:13:50+
2:15:52-
2:18:53
2:19:50+
2:20:03
2:21:00-
2:26:22
2:28:52
2:29:18+
2:29:24-
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

0

0
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1

Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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22
23

Andrew Webber
Michael Woodall

Solihull M
BournvillM C

Fastest runners over stage 5:

O©CoOo~NO O~ WNPE

Robbie Campbell
Robert Vaughan
David Gemmell
James Donald
Robert Cartwright
Dean Hill

Paul Smith

David Mole

Grant Whigham

Graeme Rolfe
Darren Riley
Stuart Whysall
Stephen Doswell

Kevin Ferncombe

John Cheel

WorcesterM A
BirminghaM
BromsgrovM
TeamBath M
WolverhamM A
TiptonHarM A
NuneatonHM A
TiptonHarM B
BournvillM A

HarborougM
SparkhillM A
MansfieldM
BournvillM B
CenturionM
BournvillM C

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

James Marshall
Andrew Fooks
lan Mansell
Martin Williams
Mark Fritchley
Kevin Fisher
Steven Hargrave
Shaun Bennett
Stewart Bond
Stuart Whysall

BirminghaM
TeamBath M
NuneatonHM A
TiptonHarM A
WorcesterM A
BromsgrovM
NuneatonHM B
WolverhamM A
BournvillM A
MansfieldM

email graham@race-results.co.uk

38:22 2:09:00

19:50
20:18
21:32
21:34
21:36
21:44
21:49
22:59
23:15
23:16

28:45
31:26

19:39
20:18
20:54
20:54
21.02
21:59
22:46
23:05
23:21

27:05
27:14

19:22
20:04
20:16
20:19
20:30
21:38
22:47
22:52
22:54
22:59

2:18:07
2:40:26

2:36:44
2:38:23
2:39:15+
2:41:25-
2:43:37-
3:10:28+
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 24th September 2022

Masters Men

— Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Birmingham Running Athletics M 1:58:40

1 DanielDalmedo (2) 1921 2 Matthew Pollard (2) 1948

3 A Tsolakis (2) 2001 4 Michael Burgess (1) 1950

5 Robert Vaughan (1) 20:18 6 JamesMarshall (1) 1922
2 Tipton Harriers M ‘A 2:.01:23

1 Robert Meredith (1) 1859 2 Gary Whitehouse (1) 19:39

3 TomHolden (1) 20:09 4 Darren Perry (2) 20:18

5 DeanHill (2) 21:59 6 MartinWiliams (2) 20:19
3  Worcester AcM ‘A 2:.04:31

1 Tony Farnsworth (8) 21:41 2 ChristianHarle (6) 21:15

3 DanielGeisler (4) 1954 4 BenDunnett 4) 21:32

5 RobbieCampbell (3) 19:39 6 Mark Fritchley (3) 20:30
4  Team Bath ACM 2:04:59

1 PeterGrist (3) 1934 2 Stephen Rose (3) 21:.09

3 PhilKing (3) 21:34 4 Ewen Malloch (3) 2144

5 JamesDonald (4) 2054 6 Andrew Fooks (4) 20:04
5 Bromsgrove & Redditch M 2:08:35

1 Scott Beverley (7) 21:16 2 Jaroslav Sosko (7) 22:04

3 BrettElesmore (7) 21:09 4 LukeO'gorman (6) 21:34

5 DavidGemmell (5) 2054 6 Kevin Fisher (5) 21:38
6  Nuneaton Harriers M ‘A 2:09:59

1 Daniel Rowen (4) 1948 2 JackEasthope (4) 2224

3 JohnathanRitchie (6) 21:30 4 Eric Fowler (7) 2315

5 PaulSmith (7) 2246 6 lanMansell (6) 20:16
7  Wolverhampton & Bilston M ‘A 2:13:50

1 DavidNorman (15) 23:22 2 Gareth Briggs (13) 22:24

3 David Lewis (12) 22:34 4 Steve Ulfig (8) 21:36

5 Robert Cartwright (8) 21:02 6 Shaun Bennett (7) 2252
8 Leamington Cycling & ACM 2:15:52

1 Charlie Staveley (6) 20:50 2 Paul Andrew (5) 2152

3 HabibFarazmand (5) 20:22 4 JasonHil (5) 2149

5 John Knibb (6) 2333 6 DavePotter (8) 27:26
9 Royal Sutton Coldfield ACM 2:18:53

1 Edward Stead (12) 22:27
3 Dean Lucas (9) 2306
5 Steve Marklew 9) 2421

10 Bournville Harriers M

1 SimeonWhiting (16) 23:28
3 Paul Anderson (13) 22:48
5 GrantWhigham (12) 23:21

11  Worcester AcM

1 Hugh Davies (13) 22:29
3 Phil Edwards (10) 24:25
5 Owen Jarman (11) 24:50
12 Severn Ac M

1 DavidClarke (10) 22:06
3 Andrew Monro (8) 22:22
5 Richard Boseley  (10) 24:17

13 Tipton Harriers M

1 Stephen Holdcroft (5) 20:41
3 Kristian Karasz (11) 22:44
5 David Mole (13) 23:.05

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
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Chris Bannister (20) 22:10

Matthew Bennett (9) 22:59

Subodh Dave (9) 2350
‘A’ 2:19:50

Xenofon Gogouvitis  (14) 23:04

Tom Robinson (12) 24:15

Stewart Bond (10) 22:54
‘B’ 2:20:03

Matt Fairlamb 8) 2121

Stefan Sternkopf (10) 23:42

Nick Hitchings (11) 23:16
2:21:00

Carl Beard (11) 23:09

David Howells (11) 24:22

Adrian England (12) 24:44
‘B’ 2:26:22

Mark Fantom (12) 24:52

Robert Sedgley (13) 26:34

Laurence Heathcock (13) 28:26

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

14  Stroud & District AcM 2:28:52
1 JoePhillips (14) 22:39 2 lanCutler (9) 21:39
3 William Trippett (14) 25551 4 N Hitcheroft (15) 28:55
5 C Jurevicius (14) 25552 6 LeeChristmas (14) 23:56
15 Nuneaton Harriers M ‘B’ 2:29:18
1 Chris Hamerhodges (19) 23:53 2 Matthew Kinsella (18) 26:25
3 Andy Harris (16) 24:01 4 Nickywall (17) 26:55
5 JamesGillum (16) 25:17 6 Steven Hargrave (15) 22:47
16 Wolverhampton & Bilston M ‘B’ 2:29:24
1 Andrew Dyall (18) 2340 2 TonyCheema (15) 23:28
3 Robert Edwards  (17) 27:34 4 Markllidge (16) 25:26
5 Lee Partridge (15) 25:33 6 Roger Grand (16) 23:43
17 Harborough Ac M 2:36:44
1 Garry Hodgkins (1) 22:15 2 SimonPoynton (23) 30:40
3 Tom Ranger (18) 22:25 4  JamieMcallister (14) 23:16
5 Michael Edwards (17) 31:.03 6 Graeme Rolfe (17) 27:05
18 Sparkhill Harriers M ‘A 2:38:23
1 Andrew Manning (21) 26:48 2 NickStringer (29) 24:14
3 Andrew Wadsworth(20) 25:37 4 Andrew Law (19) 28:04
5 Edward O'neill (18) 26:26 6 Darren Riley (18) 27:14
19 Mansfield Harriers M 2:39:15
1 Fraser Bain 9) 2202 2 MarkConnell (16) 26:08
3 Andy Wetherill (15) 24:19 4 Stephen Davies (20) 32:58
5 IvanColton (21) 3049 6 Stuart Whysall (19) 22:59
20 Bournville Harriers M ‘B’ 2:41:25
1 JimClarke (22) 27:16 2 Richard Davies (20) 24:35
3 Andrew Hoole (19) 2440 4 DanielWilson (18) 27:17
5 MichaelPodmore (19) 28:10 6 Stephen Doswell (20) 29:27
21 CenturionRcM 2:43:37
1 Richard Buchanan (24) 28:05 2 Chris Cleaver (22) 24:49
3 MartinCheatle (21) 26553 4 Russell Lane (21) 27:43
5 Andy Rea (20) 27,57 6 Kevin Ferncombe (21) 28:10
22 Bournville Harriers M ‘C 3:10:28
1 KevinPeace (25) 30:22 2 PeterHickman (24) 31:31
3 Shangxi Wen (23) 2845 4 Anthony Hayward (23) 38:22
5 Michael Woodall (23) 31:26 6 JohnCheel (22) 30:02
Incomplete Teams:

Solihull & Small Heath AC M
1 Daniel Allen (20) 25:39 2 Richard Horne (21) 26:54
3 John Dowd (22) 28:04 4 PaulLloyd (22) 28:45
5 Andrew Webber (22) 28:45

Dudley & Stourbridge Harrier M
1 David Ratcliffe (A7) 2332 2 Andrew Wood (17) 25:05

Wolverhampton & Bilston M ‘C
1 Garry Palmer (26) 3828 2 BenMescam (25) 25:38

Sparkhill Harriers M ‘B’
1 Tahir Akhtar (23) 27:46

S


mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Fastest of all legs

1 Robert Meredith
2 Daniel Dalmedo
3 James Marshall

4 Peter Grist

5 Robbie Campbell
= Gary Whitehouse
7 Daniel Rowen

= Matthew Pollard
9 Michael Burgess
10 Daniel Geisler

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 24th September 2022

TiptonHarM A 18:59(1)

BirminghaM 19:21(1)
BirminghaM 19:22(6)
TeamBath M 19:34(1)

WorcesterM A 19:39(5)
TiptonHarM A 19:39(2)
NuneatonHM A 19:48(1)
BirminghaM 19:48(2)
BirminghaM 19:50(4)
WorcesterM A 19:54(3)

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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